
Attachment A 
Comments from UC Berkeley and Responses to Comments 

 

The sources in Facility A0059, UC Berkeley, and B1326, PE Berkeley, were merged in 2017, so a few of 

the references must be fixed.  

 

Comment 1:  Change or remove all references to Facility B1326. 

Response to Comment 1:  Corrections were made in the following places: 

Page 47, condition 14330, part 1:  The reference to Facility B1326 was removed. 

Page 47, condition 14330, part 1c:  The reference to Facility B1326 was removed. 

Page 47, condition 14330, part 2:  The reference to Facility B1326 was removed. 

Page 47, condition 14330, part 3:  The reference to Facility B1326 was removed. 

 

Comment 2:  Change or remove all references to “PE Berkeley.” 

Response to Comment 2:  Corrections were made in the following places: 

Condition 366, parts 6, 8, 11, 12, 12a, 17, 18:  References to “PE Berkeley” were changed to the District’s 

standard wording:  “owner/operator.” 

 

Comment 3:  Source S138 has been removed. 

Response to Comment 3:  S138 has been removed from Tables IV-D and VII-D. 

 

Comment 4:  Source S140 is fueled by propane, not natural gas. 

Response to Comment 4:  The fuel was changed in Table II-A.  The description of the engine in the titles 

of Tables IV-D and VII-D were changed.  A description was added to Condition 19533.  None of the 

requirements for the engine change. 

 

Comment 5:  The number of the turbine was changed from S40 to S201. 

Response to Comment 5:  A correction was made in the condition 14330, part 1c 

 

Comment 6:  The number of the duct burner was changed from S41 to S202. 

Response to Comment 6:  Corrections were made in the following places: 

Page 47, condition 14330, part 1c 

Page 36:  Under Condition 366, parts 5, 7, 10, and 11 

Page 39:  Under Condition 366, parts 5, 7, 10, and 11 

Page 71:  Under Condition 366, part 5 

Page 74:  Under Condition 366, part 10 

Page 75:  Under Condition 366, part 5a 

Page 83:  Under Condition 366, parts 10 and 11 

 

Comment 7:  Correct the sequence in the titles of the tables. 

Response to Comment 7:   

The table name for the turbine (S201) table in Section VII has been corrected to VII-F. 

The table name for the duct burner (S202) table in Section VII has been corrected to VII-G. 

The table name for the Facility-wide Painting Operations (S100) table in Section VII has been corrected to 

VII-H. 

 



Attachment B 

Other corrections: 

 

Page 47, condition 14330, part 1:  The number of the duct burner was corrected from S201 to S202. 

 

Page 47, condition 14330, part 4:  Wording changed from “conditions number 2 and 3” to “parts 2 and 3 of 

this condition.” 

 

Page 48, condition 14330, part 5:  The year was added to this phrase:  “Starting with the date of issuance 

of the renewal of the Major Facility Review permit in 2020,…” 

 

Page 51, condition 22728, part 5:  The deletion of the basis for the condition was reversed. 

 

Page 52, condition 22820:  Deleted S139, natural gas engine, and S140, LPG engine, from the list of 

sources linked to this condition.  This condition is for diesel engines.  S139 and S140 are subject to 

Condition 19533. 

 

Page 53, condition 22826:  Added list of engines subject to this condition. 

 

Page 55:  Added text of condition 22830 and the engines subject to this condition. 

This condition is a variation of Condition 22850 for Emergency Diesel Engines with a change to the 

number of allowable hours of use based on the CARB ATCM and/or limitations due to calculations of risk. 

 

Page 54, condition 22850:  

Added description of sources:  Emergency Diesel Engine Engines 

Added Sources S130, S131, and S132 to the list of sources.  This condition is already linked to these 

sources as shown in Table IV-B and VII-B. 

 

Page 65, Table VII-B:  Source 146 is subject to Condition 22826, not 22828.  Two lines were deleted. 

 

Page 85, Revision History:  A note was added to the Initial Issuance item to state that the original permit 

was issued to Facility B1326, PE Berkeley. 

 

 


